Australia 74,027,756 109,623,707

Canada 13,408,527 15,011,839

Guinea 32,784,651 17,843,064

Mali 4,385,458 13,466,126

Namibia 2,733,873 2,038,469

Singapore 1,076,072 27,010

Other Countries 5,322,374 5,947,421

Assets 133,738,711 163,957,636

28. PRIOR PERIOD ERROR

In the prior year financial statements, the company’s investment in Kumarina was measured at a fair value that was calculated
by Zeta as the original cost. In the current year a formal valuation was performed for the 30 June 2018 and 2019 figures which
lead to the fair value being restated from US$3,063,498 to US$2,103,498. Zeta will not look into 30 June 2017 fair values as it is

impracticable due to the retrospective application being not determinable.

The restatement did not affect the earnings per share or cash flow statement for the year ended 30 June 2018. The adjustment
of the investment in Kumarina resulted in changes in amounts in notes 4, 16, 21, 22, 25, 26 and 27 as investments in subsidiaries

and investment income were reduced by US$960,000 at 30 June 2018.

Statement of financial position

as at 30 June 2018 Impact of restatement

As previously reported

US$

Adjustment

US$

As restated

US$

Total assets 164,917,636 (960,000) 163,957,636

Investment in subsidiaries 3,063,498 (960,000) 2,103,493

Total equity 123,856,895 (960,000) 122,896,895

Accumulated losses 757,618 (960,000) (202,382)

Statement of comprehensive income

for the year ended 30 June 2018 Impact of restatement

As previously reported

US$

Adjustment

US$

As restated

US$

Investment income 35,581,956 (960,000) 34,621,956

Profit 31,215,839 (960,000) 30,255,839

Total comprehensive income 31,215,839 (960,000) 30,255,839

29. EVENTS AFTER THE REPORTING DATE

29.1 Bligh Resources Limited

Zeta Resources Limited has sold 100% of its holding (253,742,974 shares) in Bligh Resources Limited on 31 July 2019. Proceeds

received consisted of 9,363,115 Saracen Mineral Holdings Limited shares.

29.2 UIL Limited loan repayments

During August 2019 Zeta Resources Limited made capital loan repayments amounting to A$25million. These payments were

made as a result of the sale of investments following the year end.

66 Zeta Resources Limited

SHAREHOLDER INFORMATION

SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

As at 17 November 2019, the company had received notification of the following substantial shareholdings: